Terms of Use and Purchases: Dragon Revolution

These Terms of Service and our Privacy Policy at www.dorevolution.com/privacy-statement cover your access to the following Dragon Revolution services:

The Dragon Revolution game (the "Game"); The locally installed game software that we make available for you to download for the purpose of updating and launching the Game (the "Game Client"); The Dauntless website (www.dorevolution.com) (the "Site"); and The Dragon Revolution online fan page: www.dorevolution.com/facebook (the "FanPage").

For ease of reading these Terms, the Website includes the FanPage, and "Services" means the Game, the Game Client, and the Website. Please read these Terms and our Privacy Policy carefully, as they govern your use of our Services.

AGREEMENT TO TERMS

By using our Services, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree to these Terms, do not use the Services.

PRIVACY STATEMENT

Please see our Privacy Policy at https://www.dorevolution.com/privacy-statement for information about how we collect, use, and disclose information from our users. You acknowledge and agree that your use of the Services is subject to our Privacy Policy.

CHANGES TO TERMS OR SERVICES

We may modify the Terms at any time in our sole discretion. If we do so, we will notify you either by posting the modified Terms on the Site or through other communications. It is important that you review the Terms each time we modify them because your continued use of the Services after we post the modified Terms on the Site indicates that you agree to be bound by the modified Terms. If you do not agree to the modified Terms, you may no longer use the Services. Because our Services evolve over time, we may change or discontinue all or any part of the Services at any time and without notice, in our sole discretion.

WHO MAY USE THE SERVICES

ELIGIBILITY The Services are intended solely for individuals who are 13 years of age or older. Any access to or use of the Services by anyone under the age of 13 is expressly prohibited. By accessing or using the Services, you represent and warrant that you are 13 years of age or older.

REGISTRATION AND YOUR INFORMATION If you wish to use certain features of the Services, you will be required to create an account ("Account") through the Site. It is important that you provide us with accurate, complete, and current information for your Account, and you agree to update such information as necessary to keep it accurate,

complete, and current. Failure to do so may result in our suspension or termination of your Account. You agree not to disclose your Account password to anyone and to notify us immediately of any unauthorized use of your Account. You are responsible for all activities that occur under your Account, regardless of whether you are aware of them.

FEEDBACK We welcome feedback, comments, and suggestions for improvements to the Services ("Feedback"). You may submit Feedback by email to or through the Fanpage: www.dorevolution.com/facebook. You grant us a non-exclusive, worldwide, perpetual, irrevocable, fully paid, royalty-free, sublicensable and transferable license under any and all intellectual property rights you own or control to use, copy, modify, create derivative works of, and otherwise exploit the Feedback for any purpose.

PURCHASES

You may have the option to purchase in-game currency ("Virtual Currency") to acquire Virtual Goods (as described below). We may change the Virtual Currency for Virtual Goods and any other fees we charge at any time in our sole discretion. We, or our third-party payment processing providers, may charge your Account or credit card for such purchases. You agree to pay all applicable charges to your Account.

VIRTUAL GOODS While the Services are free to use generally, certain digital features, such as character skins and in-game enhancements ("Virtual Goods"), may only be obtained through the use of Virtual Currency. Regardless of how your Virtual Currency or Virtual Items (collectively, "Virtual Goods") are acquired or any terminology used, your Virtual Goods have no cash value and, unless required by law or permitted by these Terms, are not redeemable or refundable for any "real" money or anything of monetary value. Virtual Goods are digital items only. Dragon Revolution grants you a limited, non-exclusive, non-sublicensable, revocable right and license to use such Virtual Goods solely within the Game for your personal, non-commercial entertainment and for no other purpose. Except for the limited rights described herein, you have no ownership interest, right or title in any Virtual Goods, which remain the sole property of Dragon Revolution. Virtual Goods are made available to you at our sole discretion.

For more information or contact: dragonrevolutionsup@gmail.com